> MANITOBA
CHORAL
ASSOCIATION

FRIDAY

5:30-6:00 pm
6:00 —6:30 pm
6:30-7:30 pm

7:30 —7:45 pm
7:45 - 8:15 pm
8:15-9:00 pm

SATURDAY

9:00 -10:00 am
10:00 -10:30 am
10:30 -10:45 am
10:45 - 11:45 am
11:45-12:15 pm
1215-1:15 pm
1:15-2:30 pm
2:30-3:15pm
3:15-3:30 pm
3:30-4:00 pm

4:00 - 5:00/5:15 pm

5:00 — 5:45pm
5:15-6:00 pm
5:45-6:00 pm
6:00 —8:00 pm

SUNDAY

12:30 pm
12:45-2:20 pm
2:20 pm
3:00 pm

MB Sings 2025
Weekend Schedule*

Gordon Bell High School, 3 Borrowman Place

Registration

Welcome, warm-up, and mass rehearsal (Main Gym)

Full Rehearsal (Adult Choir — Main Gym; Junior Choir — Choir Room;
Senior Choir — Upstairs Gym)

BREAK

Sectional Rehearsals (Check map for rooms)

Full Rehearsal

Gordon Bell High School, 3 Borrowman Place

Full Rehearsal

Sectional Rehearsals

BREAK (snack provided)

Full Rehearsal

Mass Rehearsal (Main Gym)

LUNCH (bag lunch from home)

Full Rehearsal

Sectional Rehearsals

BREAK

Mass rehearsal (Main Gym)

Full Rehearsal

SUPPER #1 — Junior & Senior Choirs (Cafeteria, provided)

SUPPER #2 — Adult Choir (Cafeteria, provided)

Junior & Senior Choirs back to Rehearsal Rooms

Sharing of concert repertoire (2 selections from each choir)

Saturday Night Live (Talent Show) feat. THOSE GUYS & MB Sings singer acts
Announcements for MB Sings 2026 & International Music Camp scholarships

Portage Avenue Church, 1420 Portage Avenue

Arrival at church

Pre-concert rehearsal, sound checks & photos (exact schedule TBD)
Doors open for concert

MB Sings Finale Concert!

*As of January 14, 2025. Subject to change



